### ORDINANCE No. 74-112

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 74-59, ENTITLED: SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES, AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR 1975.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION I. That from and after the first day of January, 1975, the salary and pay schedule for the following appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, be fixed as follows:

AMENDED SALARY SCHEDULE AS PRESENTED BY MAYOR FRANCIS X. McCLOSKEY

December 5, 1974

TO THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

I, the undersigned, Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, as required by Chapter 107 of the Acts of 1959, hereby fix the salaries and pay schedule for the following appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, beginning January 1, 1975, and continuing thereafter until duly changed, and request that such salary rates be approved by the Common Council of said City, to-wit:

### MAYOR'S OFFICE

Administrative Assistant for Community Development . . \$16,000

## CONTROLLER

# TREASURER

Deputy City Treasurer and Accounting Officer . . . . . \$ 3.20 @ hour

### ENGINEERING (COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT)

### Planning Division

SECTION II. The rates shown as wages and salaries for positions listed above are maximum rates.

SECTION III. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the	PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of		
Bloomington, Indiana this	day of	1974.	
	James S. Ackerman, Pr Common Council	esident	
Attest:			
Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk			
Presented to me by the Ma	yor of the City of Bloom	ington	
this day of	, 1974, at the hour of		
o'clock,M.			
	Francis X. McCloskey, City of Bloomington,		

withdrawn by Mayors His

I HEREBY MOVE THAT ORDINANCE	74-112
BE INTRODUCED AND READ AT FIRST	READING AT THE
COUNCIL MEETING ON Decem	les 5, 1971